HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE LICENSING

Vehicles - Meter Fitted & Wheelchair Accessible

Hackney Carriage - 1 st Licence
Renewal of both

Vehicles - Meter Fitted

Hackney Carriage - 1 st licence
Renewal of both

Vehicles - Not Meter Fitted

Private Hire Wheelchair Accessible
Renewal

Private Hire
Renewal

Other Charges

New vehicle inspection & test ( MOT paid direct)
Interim vehicle inspection & test ( MOT paid direct)
Note - Licences extended for replacement vehicles pro-rata

Plates/Emblems/Badges:
Provision of Magnetic Emblems in lieu of Adhesive
(Private Hire Only)

Replacement of Vehicle Licence Plate
Internal Badge
External Emblems (Adhesive)
Private Hire (Magnetic)

Pre Purchase Inspections - Vehicles presented at Hackney Carriage Office
Where a specific journey is undertaken the Charges will be:

Within Rochford District - per hour
Outside Rochford District or part thereof plus travel expenses - per hour

Drivers

Licences

Hackney Carriage First Application / per annum
Private Hire First Application / per annum

Grant of licence following first application

Renewal Fee per annum

Renewal with knowledge upgrade for balance of annual period
Dual Licence Hackney + P/Hire Additional to First Fee
Topography Test

Criminal Record Bureau check

Charge
2002/03

200.00
190.00

265.00
240.00

185.00
170.00

225.00
210.00

75.00
50.00

10.00

10.00
5.00
7.50

10.00

F.O.C.

40.00
40.00

55.00
50.00
45.00

45.00
45.00
20.00
30.00
15.00
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HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE LICENSING - continued

Other Charges
Replacement Drivers Badge
Refund Admin Charge
Windscreen badge

Private Hire Operators Licences

Annual Licence - Restricted to 2 vehicles / per annum
For each additional vehicle authorised - fixed fee

5.00
15.30
5.00

65.00
15.00
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