HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE LICENSING		Charge 2002/03
Vehicles - Meter Fitte	d & Wheelchair Accessible	2002/03
Hackney Carriage - 1 st Licence Renewal of both		200.00 190.00
Vehicles - Meter Fitte	<u>d</u>	
Hackney Carriage - 1 st licence Renewal of both		265.00 240.00
Vehicles - Not Meter	Fitted	
Private Hire Wheelchair Accessible Renewal		185.00 170.00
Private Hire Renewal		225.00 210.00
Other Charges		
New vehicle inspection & test (MOT paid direct) Interim vehicle inspection & test (MOT paid direct) Note - Licences extended for replacement vehicles pro-rata		75.00 50.00
Plates/Emblems/Bado Provision of	ges:  Magnetic Emblems in lieu of Adhesive (Private Hire Only)	10.00
Replacement of	Vehicle Licence Plate Internal Badge External Emblems (Adhesive) Private Hire (Magnetic)	10.00 5.00 7.50 10.00
Pre Purchase Inspect	Pre Purchase Inspections - Vehicles presented at Hackney Carriage Office	
Where a specific journey is undertaken the Charges will be: Within Rochford District - per hour Outside Rochford District or part thereof plus travel expenses - per hour		40.00 40.00
<u>Drivers</u>		
<u>Licences</u>		
Hackney Carriage Private Hire Grant of licence follow	First Application / per annum First Application / per annum wing first application	55.00 50.00 45.00
Renewal Fee Renewal with knowled Dual Licence Topography Test Criminal Record Bure	per annum dge upgrade for balance of annual period Hackney + P/Hire Additional to First Fee au check	45.00 45.00 20.00 30.00 15.00

Other Charges	
Replacement Drivers Badge	5.00
Refund Admin Charge	15.30
Windscreen badge	5.00
Private Hire Operators Licences	
Annual Licence - Restricted to 2 vehicles / per annum	65.00
For each additional vehicle authorised - fixed fee	15.00